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RE: Public Hearing Notice and Comment Solicitation - AB 782 (Public Alley off Bayard
Blvd)

Terry, Mark <Mark.Terry@montgomerycountymd.gov>
Mon 5/23/2022 12:51 PM
To: Harris, David <David.Harris@montgomerycountymd.gov>

David- gree�ngs, no concerns or comments.
 
Best,
 
Mark
Mark Terry
Chief, Traffic Engineering Studies Sec�on
Division of Traffic Engineering and Opera�ons
Montgomery County Department of Transporta�on
100 Edison Park Drive, 4th Fl
Gaithersburg, MD 20878
Phone - (240) 777-2190
Fax - (240) 777-2080
mark.terry@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

 
 
 
From: Harris, David <David.Harris@montgomerycountymd.gov>  
Sent: Friday, May 20, 2022 1:18 PM 
To: Terry, Mark <Mark.Terry@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Torma, Rebecca <Rebecca.Torma-
Kim@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Erme, Marc <Marc.Erme@montgomerycountymd.gov>; LaBaw, Marie
<Marie.LaBaw@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Panjshiri, A�q <A�q.Panjshiri@montgomerycountymd.gov>;
Ka�e.Mencarini@montgomeryplanning.org 
Cc: Salazar, Victor <Victor.Salazar@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Pokharel, Suresh
<Suresh.Pokharel@montgomerycountymd.gov>; McCray, Tiara <Tiara.McCray@montgomerycountymd.gov> 
Subject: Public Hearing No�ce and Comment Solicita�on - AB 782 (Public Alley off Bayard Blvd)
 

Good afternoon All,

 

Please be advised that the Property Acquisition Section of the Montgomery County Department
of Transportation (MDOT), pursuant to Montgomery County Code section 49-62(e),
has submitted Executive Order No. PA-3-22 (attached) requesting authorization of a Public
Hearing to consider an application for abandonment received from Benjamin and Michele
Oshman (the “Applicant”), for the abandonment of a portion of a 15 foot wide Public
Alley, covering approximately 301 square feet, behind their property located at 4803 Bayard
Boulevard, Bethesda, MD 20816. The petition seeks to abandon a portion of the Public Alley
which was established initially in connection with a Subdivision Plat dated October 8, 1920 and

mailto:mark.terry@montgomerycountymd.gov



